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August 19, 2013 File No: 1BR-LONO0813

To: Local Organizations — Request to Post Notices

The Nunavut Water Board requests that you post on a bulletin board, until September 19, 2013
the attached notices (in English and Inuktitut), where they can be viewed by the public. The
attached letter is for your information and does not require posting.

Your time and effort is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,
Original signed by:

Megan Porter
Licence Administrator Assistant

Cc:  Hamlet of Hall Beach
Qikigtani Inuit Association
Hall Beach HTO
Northern Store
Hall Beach Co-op
Hamlet of Igloolik
Qikigtani Inuit Association
Igloolik HTO
Northern Store
Igloolik Co-op
Hamlet of Clyde River
Qikitani Inuit Association
Clyde River HTO
Nothern Store

867-928-8871
867-928-8814
867-928-8765
867-928-8874
867-928-8122
867-934-8757
867-934-8562
867-934-8067
867-934-8978
867-934-8740
867-924-6293
867-924-6120
867-924-6197
867-924-6386
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