

August 19, 2013 File No: 1BR-LON0813

## <u>To: Local Organizations – Request to Post Notices</u>

The Nunavut Water Board requests that you post <u>on a bulletin board</u>, until **September 19, 2013** the attached notices (in English and Inuktitut), **where they can be viewed by the public**. The attached letter is for your information and does not require posting.

Your time and effort is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

## Original signed by:

Megan Porter Licence Administrator Assistant

Cc:	Hamlet of Hall Beach	867-928-8871
	Qikiqtani Inuit Association	867-928-8814
	Hall Beach HTO	867-928-8765
	Northern Store	867-928-8874
	Hall Beach Co-op	867-928-8122
	Hamlet of Igloolik	867-934-8757
	Qikiqtani Inuit Association	867-934-8562
	Igloolik HTO	867-934-8067
	Northern Store	867-934-8978
	Igloolik Co-op	867-934-8740
	Hamlet of Clyde River	867-924-6293
	Qikitani Inuit Association	867-924-6120
	Clyde River HTO	867-924-6197
	Nothern Store	867-924-6386